
 
                   Newton Westpark Primary School  

Newsletter Week Ending 19th December 2019 
 
Christmas Week! 

We’ve had a fantastic last week in school. KS1 
have worked brilliantly and did a fantastic job 
performing ‘A Midwife Crisis!’ Nativity on Monday 
and Tuesday, then we had KS2 perform their Carol 
Service on Tuesday evening and finally the KS1 
and KS2 Party Days. 
 
So now all of the school festivities have come to 
an end and we have reached the end of term, we 
would like to take this opportunity to wish 
everyone a very Merry Christmas and a Happy 
New Year and we look forward to welcoming 
everyone back on Tuesday 7th January 2020. 

Thank-you for your continued support. 

Mrs Whiting 

Headlice  

As we reach the end of term we are seeing a few 
more cases of headlice.  Can I ask that everyone 
checks and treats/combs their children’s hair over 
the holidays.  If we do not work on this together 
then we will still continue to have a problem with 
head lice. Lotions/combs etc. can be obtained free 
from the doctors or chemist.  According to 
research Hedrin is the best.  

Thank you 

September 2020 Reception intake 

A little reminder that the online application 
process for September 2020 Reception class 
children is now open.  If your child is due to start 
school in September 2020 you need to apply for 
a school place by the closing date of Wednesday 
15th January 2020.  Details can be found at: 
https://www.wigan.gov.uk/Resident/Education/
Schools/School-Admissions/Primary-
schools.aspx  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Merry Christmas! 
 

See overleaf for Photos of our party days 

School reopens                                       

School will reopen at 8.50am on Tuesday 7th 
January, 2020. 

Dates for diary  
Monday 6th January INSET Day 

Tuesday 7th January  Children return to school at 8:50am 
Wednesday 15th January Y1 Hearing tests – 9.15am 
Wednesday 15th January Football Match NWP vs St Johns 
Friday 24th January Football Match NWP vs St Marys 
Wednesday 29th January Y6 Class Assembly @ 9.00am 
Wednesday 29th January Football Match NWP vs St Gabriels 
Monday 3rd February  Book Fair in School – for 1 week 
Wednesday 5th February  Y2 Class Assembly @ 9.00am 
Thursday 6th February  Football Match NWP vs St Pauls 
Wednesday 12th 
February 

Y5 Class Assembly @ 9.00am 

Thursday 13th February Football Match NWP vs St Thomas’ 
Friday 14th February Last day in School – HALF TERM 
Monday 24th February RETURN TO SCHOOL @ 8.50am 
Thursday 27th February Football Match NWP vs Leigh CE 
Wednesday 4th March Y1 Class Assembly @ 9.00am 
Wednesday 4th March Football Match NWP vs Sacred 

Heart 
Thursday 5th March WORLD BOOK DAY 
Wednesday 18th March Reception Class Assembly @ 

9.00am 
Wednesday 25th March Y4 Class Assembly @ 9.00am 
Wednesday 1st April Y3 Class Assembly @ 9.00am 
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